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• Four conductor screw terminal wiring that color-matches the blue, blue/white, 

  and orange, orange/white wiring for Cat 3 and Cat 5e cabling

• Four conductor terminal screws that color-match the red, green, black, and 

  yellow wiring of station wire (ideal for retrofit work)

• Install with a low voltage mounting bracket 

• Reduced training time for new installers

• Eliminates incorrect wiring to the terminal and costly project callbacks

          

DataComm Electronics’ Color-Rite™ phone termination is so innovative it has received a U.S. Patent. These products 

install correctly on the first try. They take the guesswork out of terminating connections, so even trainees can produce 

good results with minimal instruction. 

Features:

Part Number

20-1531

20-1532

20-1535

20-1541

20-1542

20-1545

Description

Standard Size, Ivory

Standard Size, White

Standard Size, Lite Almond

Mid-Size, Ivory

Mid-Size, White

Mid-Size, Lite Almond

Color-Rite™ Dual Phone Plates

UL Part Number

22-0031

22-0032

22-0035

22-0041

22-0042

22-0045

Smooth wall plate, 4 conductor for 2 lines or 1 phone and 1 data/fax


