



DataComm Electronics' Color-Rite™ phone termination is so innovative it has received a U.S. Patent. These products install correctly on the first try. They take the guesswork out of terminating connections, so even trainees can produce good results with minimal instruction.

Features:

- Four conductor screw terminal wiring that color-matches the blue, blue/white, and orange, orange/white wiring for Cat 3 and Cat 5e cabling
- Four conductor terminal screws that color-match the red, green, black, and yellow wiring of station wire (ideal for retrofit work)
- Install with a low voltage mounting bracket
- Reduced training time for new installers
- Eliminates incorrect wiring to the terminal and costly project callbacks



Color-Rite™ Dual Phone Plates

Smooth wall plate, 4 conductor for 2 lines or 1 phone and 1 data/fax

Part Number	UL Part Number	Description
20-1531	22-0031	Standard Size, Ivory
20-1532	22-0032	Standard Size, White
20-1535	22-0035	Standard Size, Lite Almond
20-1541	22-0041	Mid-Size, Ivory
20-1542	22-0042	Mid-Size, White
20-1545	22-0045	Mid-Size, Lite Almond

